

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2024

Manak Singh s/o Sukhinder Pal Singh
Narula

...Petitioner

Versus

Gurvinder Pal Singh s/o Onkar Singh Kalra
and anr.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.11.28
11:02:58 +0530

Mr. Khatri M Adil, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 27th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 22nd January, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]