

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2024

Manak Singh S/o Sukhinder Pal Singh NarulaPETITIONER

V/S

Gurvinder Pal Singh S/o Onkar Singh Kalra AndRESPONDENT

Anr

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 07/05/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)